Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 rahway avenue • union, new Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.adaM-teCh.CoM 299909 rahway avenue • union, new Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.adaM-teCh.CoM
.100" BOx HeADeRS
.100" x .100" [2.54 x 2.54] CenterlIne
Bhr SerIeS
INTRODUCTION:
Adam Tech BHR Series .100" Box Headers are a dual row shrouded
header for use with dual row IDC female socket connectors. Our low

up to 260°C (Add this option for thru-hole products only.
All SMT products are manufactured with Hi-Temp insulators)
ORDERING INFORMATION
BHR 50 V U
SERIES
INDICATOR
BHR = .100"
Box Header
NO. OF
POSITIONS
08, 10, 14, 16,
20, 24, 26, 30,
34, 40, 44, 50,
60, 64
CONTACT PLATING
U = Gold Plated
T = Tin Plated
SG = Gold Plating in contact
area, tin plated tails
PIN LENGTH
A = Standard
solder tail
B = Special length,
customer
specified
SMT = Surface
Mount
MOUNTING
ORIENTATION
V = Straight
Mount
H = Right Angle
Mount
A
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
HI-TEMP
INSULATOR
A V A I L A B L E
®
®
C US
E
C
.100 [2.54]
.100 [2.54]
ø.040 [1.02]
.100 [2.54]
C
.413
[10.50] .060 [1.50]
.039 [1.00]
B
A
.177 [4.50] .346
[8.80]
.100 [2.54]
.130 [3.30]
.346
[8.80]
.100 [2.54]
.358
[9.10]
.356
[9.05]
.072 [1.84]
.100 [2.54]
.134 [3.40]
.346
[8.80]